ROTARY ACTUATOR
A1R Series
Features
 Key slot type
 Sizes available - Ø10, 12, 15, 18, 20,
25, 28, 32, 40, 50, 63 mm
 Choice of 90° or 180° rotation options
 Angle of rotation adjustable by 45°

018 - Ø18
020 - Ø20
025 - Ø25
028 - Ø28
032 - Ø32
040 - Ø40
050 - Ø50
063 - Ø63
Cat No A1R - 01 - 01 - A
Allow load
ROTARY ACTUATOR
A1R Series
92
Subject to change
Ordering Example :
Ordering no. for Rotary cylinder with 25 dia bore basic : A1R025B
How to order
Mountings
B -  Basic
A1R
Cat No A1R - 01 - 01 - A
ROTARY ACTUATOR
A1R Series
93
ACCESSORIES FOR ROTARY ACTUATOR
MAGNETIC SENSOR - AM090
Function
The pistons of these cylinders are equipped with a permanent magnet, which activates the cylinder switches when
it approaches these. The switch in question then outputs an electrical or pneumatic signal.
Features
 Integrated LED
 Moulded cable with flying lead and
Quick Disconnect (QD) connector versions
 Direct mounting, simple installation
 Reed contact type & Solid state type versions
Circuit and connection
diagram
Model AM090
Bore dia mm 25, 32, 40, 50, 63
Wiring system Two lead wire type Three lead wire type
Switching voltage DC: 5 ~ 120V    AC: 5 ~ 120V DC: 5 ~ 30V
Switching current 100mA max. 200mA max.
Contact capacity 6W max. 6W max.
Delay time < 2ms (500Hz) < 1ms (500Hz)
Contact Normally open NPN. Current sinking PNP. Current sourcing
Production grade IP-67
Colour of LED Red Red Green
Cable Ø 2.8 wire cable, 2M Ø 3.3, 3 single wire, 2M
Voltage drop 3.5 V max. 1 V max.
Voltage consumption --- OFF: 7mA (24V)     ON: 8mA (24V) max
Contact protective circuit Non. Yes
Operating temperature  -10° to 70° C
Technical Specifications
AM090
Sensing range
Sensor switch is fixed on the cylinder body. The
magnetic piston head will activate the sensor
switch when it enters the operating range. It has
0.5mm differential.
Operating range
When piston head moves the switch setting and
adjustment will be based on the responding range
generated by the magnetic field and the switch.
(Please refer to the below table)
Sensor switch setting and Operating range
Cat No A1R - 01 - 01 - A
ROTARY ACTUATOR
A1R Series
94
Subject to change
How to order
Ordering example :- Reed switch 2 wire type with Flying lead of 2 meter cable length, straight type : AM090-0FL-04S
Switch type
0 - Reed switch 2 wire type
2 - Solid state type, current sourcing (PNP)
3 - Solid state type, current sinking (NPN)
End connection
FL   - 04 (Flying lead with 2 meter
cable length)
QD - 02 (Quick disconnecter with
300 mm cable length)
Connection type
S - Straight type
L - Angle type
AM090
AM090
Model Bore size
Ø (mm) Operating range (F)  Response differential (R)
A1R-10 10 7 (4) 1
A1R-12 12 7 (4) 1
A1R-15 15 7 (3) 1
A1R-18 18 10 (7) 1
A1R-20 20 12 (9) 1
A1R-25 25 14 (12) 1
A1R-28 28 14 (12) 1
A1R-32 32 14 (12) 1
A1R-40 40 14 (12) 1
A1R-50 50 14 (12) 1
A1R-63 63 14 (12) 1
Sensor switch installation